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16.14 Summary of manufacturing industries, by census metropolitan area, 1982 and 1983' 
(concluded) 

Year and 
Census Metropolitan Area 

1983 (continued) 

Sudbury, Ont. 
Thunder Bay, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Vancouver, BC 
Victoria, BC 
Windsor, Ont. 
Winnipeg, Man. 

Estab-

ments 
No. 

77 
103 

7,397 
2,214 

228 
456 
880 

Employees 

Number 

5,559 
6,663 

328,351 
62,884 
4,105 

33,665 
39,864 

Salaries 
and 

wages 
$'000,000 

154.0 
183.9 

7,318.8 
1,697.2 

109.4 
910.7 
795.1 

Costs $'000,000 

Fuel and 
electri

city 

48.6 
86.1 

568.5 
183.3 

4.5 
81.5 
59.8 

Materials 
and 

supplies 
used 

65.6 
450.8 

20,860.6 
5,077.9 

127.9 
3,779.1 
2,044.1 

Total 
value 

added 
$'000,000 

228.7 
358.4 

16,413.2 
3,388.8 

155.2 
1,951.6 
1,597.3 

Value of 
shipments 
of goods 

of own 
manufacture 

$'000,000 

338.5 
884.0 

36,832.8 
8,556.4 

277.1 
5,770.7 
3,706.6 

' See footnote 1, Table 16.1. 

16.15 Percentages of value of shipments of goods of own manufacture accounted for by the 
four leading enterprises in the 40 leading industries of Canada, ranked by 1982 
shipments 

Industry 

Petroleum refining 
Motor vehicle manufacturers 
Pulp and paper mills 
Slaughtering and meal processors 
Iron and steel mills 
Dairy products industry 
Miscellaneous machinery and equipment 

manufacturers 
Motor vehicle parts and accessories 
Sawmills and planing mills 
Industrial chemicals (organic), n.e.s. 
Smelting and refining 
Commercial printing 
Metal stamping and pressing industry 
Miscellaneous food processors, n.e.s. 
Communications equipment 

manufacturers 
Industrial chemicals (inorganic), n.e.s. 
Plastics fabricating industry, n.e.s. 
Feed industry 
Rubber products industries 
Aircraft and aircraft parts manufacturers 
Publishing and printing 
Miscellaneous cliemical industries, n.e.s. 
Manufacturers of electrical industrial 

equipment 
Fish products industry 
Breweries 
Miscellaneous paper converters 
Fruit and vegetable canners and 

preservers 
Women's clothing factories 
Manufacturers of pharmaceuticals and 

medicines 
Bakeries 
Miscellaneous melal fabricating 

industries 
Manufacturers of plastics and 

synthetic resins 
Men's clothing factories 
Fabricated structural metal industry 
Soft drink manufacturers 
Poultry processors 
Office and store machinery manufacturers 
Tobacco products manufacturers 
Publishing only 
Manufacturers of electric wire and cable 

Enter
prises 

No. 

16 
14 
57 

426 
37 

236 

1,241 
286 

1,081 
30 
14 

2,574 
604 
249 

400 
40 

788 
450 
121 
143 
454 
279 

195 
277 

8 
209 

134 
517 

114 
1,335 

545 

51 
412 
233 
165 
70 
85 
10 

757 
22 

Estab
lish

ments 
No. 

41 
21 

142 
486 

53 
402 

1,339 
354 

1,223 
45 
33 

2,703 
682 
317 

443 
95 

890 
570 
146 
151 
552 
362 

264 
360 
40 

274 

177 
554 

131 
1,404 

569 

70 
449 
259 
203 

96 
92 
15 

817 
52 

Value of 
shipments of 

goods of own 
manufacture 

$'000,000 

21,370 
12,344 
10,650 
7,927 
5,715 
5,364 

5,124 
5,060 
4,373 
3,654 
3,369 
3,246 
3,208 
3,131 

3,055 
2,529 
2,425 
2,404 
2,009 
1,999 
1,970 
1,890 

1,801 
1,707 
1,667 
1,584 

1,489 
1,472 

1,456 
1,440 

1,412 

1,368 
1,364 
1,363 
1,319 
1,215 
1,180 
1,160 
1,152 
1,117 

Percentage of shipments 
accoun 
leading 

1982 

61.4 
94.7 
40.3 
39.8 
81.6 
40.1 

9.9 
49.6 
18.1 
64.7 
75.7 
17.9 
51.5 
32.7 

57.8 
43.6 
10.0 
23.6 
57.4 
68.4 
62.5 
25.4 

44.8 
42.6 
98.8 
27.8 

40.0 
9.1 

28.9 
32.0 

14.1 

49.1 
15.4 
34.7 
51.6 
36.8 
65.1 
99.6 
40.0 
78.1 

ed for by the four 
enterprises 

1980 

61.7 
93.7 
30.9 
42.4 
77.9 
37.3 

8.3 
44.6 
19.8 
64.2 
73.1 
18.8 
54.1 
34.5 

52.4 
41.2 
10.5 
25.7 
56.6 
75.0 
56.5 
27.0 

46.8 
44.0 
99.0 
28.5 

39.0 
6.4 

27.1 
33.5 

12.2 

57.3 
20.6 
38.2 
48.2 
36.3 
75.1 
99.6 
40.7 
80.2 

1978 

63.9 
93.6 
35.0 
44.0 
79.2 
35.2 

8.9 
54.5 
20.2 
62.9 
76.0 
18.8 
37.0 
35.0 

55.9 
38.7 
10.6 
27.7 
56.9 
72.4 
47.7 
31.9 

47.5 
46.3 
98.9 
31.0 

39.0 
6.3 

27.0 
32.4 

13.3 

59.2 
17.1 
41.2 
49.6 
39.2 
81.0 
99.4 
42.9 
80.3 

1976 

68.1 
93.4 
33.0 
49.5 
81.5 
37.3 

11.0 
50.5 
19.4 
61.0 
71.2 
21.1 
37.0 
37.8 

63.9 
46.3 
11.1 
27.2 
57.3 
65.2 
48.2 
32.2 

51.4 
49.0 
99.5 
32.8 

39.3 
7.3 

27.5 
31.9 

13.7 

52.8 
12.0 
41.8 
50.5 
39.0 
76.6 
99.5 
41.5 
81.4 

1974 

67.8 
90.1 
34.0 
50.2 
76.8 
37.3 

12.7 
46.2 
18.8 
61.6 
75.0 
20.9 
37.0 
39.5 

60.8 
44.7 
11.3 
27.4 
51.4 
57.9 
48.7 
33.2 

50.7 
44.5 
98.9 
34.2 

37.3 
7.5 

25.6 
37.0 

13.4 

56.3 
12.7 
43.9 
50.4 
33.9 
71.5 
97.7 
38.1 
80.2 


