## 16-22 CANADA YEAR BOOK

16.14 Summary of manufacturing industries, by census metropolitan area, 1982 and 1983 (concluded)

Year and Census Metropolitan Area	Estab- lish- ments No.	Employees		Costs \$'000	,000,	Total	Value of
		Number	Salaries and wages \$'000,000	Fuel and electri- city	Materials and supplies used	value added \$'000,000	shipments of goods of own manufacture \$'000,000
1983 (continued)							
Sudbury, Ont. Thunder Bay, Ont. Toronto, Ont. Vancouver, BC Victoria, BC Windsor, Ont. Winnipeg, Man.	77 103 7,397 2,214 228 456 880	5,559 6,663 328,351 62,884 4,105 33,665 39,864	154.0 183.9 7,318.8 1,697.2 109.4 910.7 795.1	48.6 86.1 568.5 183.3 4.5 81.5 59.8	65.6 450.8 20,860.6 5,077.9 127.9 3,779.1 2,044.1	228.7 358.4 16,413.2 3,388.8 155.2 1,951.6 1,597.3	338.5 884.0 36,832.8 8,556.4 277.1 5,770.7 3,706.6

<sup>1</sup> See footnote 1, Table 16.1.

16.15 Percentages of value of shipments of goods of own manufacture accounted for by the four leading enterprises in the 40 leading industries of Canada, ranked by 1982 shipments

Industry	Enter- prises No.	Estab- lish- ments No.	Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture \$'000,000	Percentage of shipments accounted for by the four leading enterprises				
				1982	1980	1978	1976	1974
Petroleum refining	16	41	21,370	61.4	61.7	63.9	68.1	67.8
Motor vehicle manufacturers	14	21	12,344	94.7	93.7	93.6	93.4	90.1
Pulp and paper mills	57	142	10,650	40.3	30.9	35.0	33.0	34.0
Slaughtering and meat processors	426	486	7,927	39.8	42.4	44.0	49.5	50.2
Iron and steel mills	37	53	5,715	81.6	77.9	79.2	81.5	76.8
Dairy products industry	236	402	5,364	40.1	37.3	35.2	37.3	37.3
Miscellaneous machinery and equipment	1221	0.020	2.4	10.00	0.3	100	1.00	
manufacturers	1,241	1,339	5,124	9.9	8.3	8.9	11.0	12.7
Motor vehicle parts and accessories	286	354	5,060	49.6	44.6	54.5	50.5	46.2
Sawmills and planing mills	1,081	1,223	4,373	18.1	19.8	20.2	19.4	18.8
Industrial chemicals (organic), n.e.s.	30	45	3,654	64.7	64.2	62.9	61.0	61.6
Smelting and refining	14	33	3,369	75.7	73.1	76.0	71.2	75.0
Commercial printing	2,574	2,703	3,246	17.9	18.8	18.8	21.1	20.9
Metal stamping and pressing industry	604	682	3,208	51.5	54.1	37.0	37.0	37.0
Miscellaneous food processors, n.e.s. Communications equipment	249	317	3,131	32.7	34.5	35.0	37.8	39.5
manufacturers	400	443	3,055	57.8	52.4	55.9	63.9	60.8
Industrial chemicals (inorganic), n.e.s.	40	95	2,529	43.6	41.2	38.7	46.3	44.7
Plastics fabricating industry, n.e.s.	788	890	2,425	10.0	10.5	10.6	11.1	11.3
Feed industry	450	570	2,404	23.6	25.7	27.7	27.2	27.4
Rubber products industries	121	146	2,009	57.4	56.6	56.9	57.3	51.4
Aircraft and aircraft parts manufacturers	143	151	1,999	68.4	75:0	72.4	65.2	57.9
Publishing and printing	454	552	1,970	62.5	56.5	47.7	48.2	48.7
Miscellaneous chemical industries, n.e.s. Manufacturers of electrical industrial	279	362	1,890	25.4	27.0	31.9	32.2	33.2
equipment	195	264	1,801	44.8	46.8	47.5	51.4	50.7
Fish products industry	277	360	1,707	42.6	44.0	46.3	49.0	44.5
Breweries	8	40	1,667	98.8	99.0	98.9	99.5	98.9
Miscellaneous paper converters Fruit and vegetable canners and	209	274	1,584	27.8	28.5	31.0	32.8	34.2
preservers	134	177	1,489	40.0	39.0	39.0	39.3	37.3
Women's clothing factories Manufacturers of pharmaceuticals and	517	554	1,472	9.1	6.4	6.3	2.3	7.5
medicines	114	131	1,456	28.9	27.1	27.0	27.5	25.6
Bakeries	1,335	1,404	1.440	32.0	33.5	32.4	31.9	37.0
Miscellaneous metal fabricating industries	545	569	1,412	14.1	12.2	13.3	13.7	13.4
Manufacturers of plastics and synthetic resins	51	70	1.368	49.1	57.3	59.2	52.8	56.3
Men's clothing factories	412	449	1,364	15.4	20.6	17.1	12.0	12.7
Fabricated structural metal industry	233	259	1,363	34.7	38.2	41.2	41.8	43.9
Soft drink manufacturers	165	203	1,319	51.6	48.2	49.6	50.5	50.4
Poultry processors	70	96	1,215	36.8	36.3	39.2	39.0	33.9
Office and store machinery manufacturers	85	92	1,180	65.1	75.1	81.0	76.6	71.5
Tobacco products manufacturers	10	15	1,160	99.6	99.6	99.4	99.5	97.7
Publishing only	757	817	1,152	40.0	40.7	42.9	41.3	38.1
Manufacturers of electric wire and cable	22	52	1,117	78.1	80.2	80.3	81.4	80.2